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PRAs for April 2025
New PRAs Received 38
PRAs Closed 35

Monthly Averages from May 2024 to April 2025

PRAs Received 36
PRAs Closed 36
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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 12/11/2024

2 01/13/2025

3 01/13/2025

4 01/23/2025

5 01/24/2025

6 02/12/2025

7 02/13/2025

8  02/20/2025

9 03/05/2025

Requesting
Organization

N/A

CCS Global Tech

The Information

N/A

Business Insider

UMass Boston

N/A

Laborers
International Union
of North America

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Allan Blustein

Luis Ortega

Sri Muppidi

Murali Krishna
Bachina

Ben Bergman

Mehran Azimi

Raul Salinas

Jessica
Quesada

Alicia Boomer

PRA

8595

8738

8739

8758

8765

8814

8817

8823

8846
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Brief Description

Email communication between Marcie Frost, Marlene Timberlake D'Adamo,
Michael Cohen and the email domain addresses@ceres.org and
@climateaction100.org from January 1, 2021, to the present

Copy of Purchase Orders issued under the contract for RFQ-2019-8610
Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool from October 1, 2024
to December 31, 2024

All records or communications involving Jen Kha at Andreessen Horowitz or
emails ending in @a16z.com, @axiomadvisors.com, @bhfs.com, and/or
terms California Innovation Opportunities, L.P. and AH Capital Management
between 2023-2025

CalPERS IT staffing data

Copy of all Andreessen Horowitz (a16z) investment performance data,
investment materials, and email communications since 2022

Copy of various investment information between CalPERS and McMorgan &
Co, Hermes, Nuveen, Morgan Stanley, Calvert Research & Management,
Prologis, and Franklin Templeton from 2000-2025

List of any cases in which CalPERS Board has issued a directive, order or
ruling under AB 1971 to impose responsibility for a member city of a JPA to
pay for the Unfunded Accrued Liability (UAL) of a JPA

Copy of the Certification of Responsible Contractor Status Forms Appendix
1 collected from 2024-2025 from the CalPERS Responsible Contractor
Program, and a copy of all complaints that have been filed according to
Appendix 2

Copy of all contract documents for the administration of CalPERS' Long
Term Care program for the last 5 years, including any agreements with
lllumifin and other third-party administrators
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10 03/12/2025
11 03/19/2025
12 03/20/2025
13 03/20/2025
14 03/24/2025
15 04/11/2025
16 04/11/2025
17 04/11/2025
18 04/14/2025
19 04/16/2025
20 04/16/2025
21 04/16/2025

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

Blue Shield CA

N/A

FOIA Professional

Services

The Sac Bee

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pendlebury Hall
Advisors LLC

N/A

N/A

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Paul Litzher

Jaime
Rodriguez

Houman
Boussina

Kristen Sellers

William
Melhado

Albert
Ramseyer

Albert
Ramseyer

Albert
Ramseyer

Sharon
Donovan

Troy Saharic

Russell
Johnson

Madeline
Jordan

8855

8874

8877

8879

8887

8918

8919

8920

8925

8934

8935

8936
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Copy of all emails between CalPERS employees and @janestreet.com over
the past 5 years

Copy of all health plan HMO contracts and amendments for the 2024
contract period (2024-2028)

All written desk or operating procedures, templates, and forms used to
calculate final compensation

Any communication from any CalPERS team members in the Sustainable
Investments department from January 1, 2017 to March 20, 2025 with the
following keywords: Private Equity Stakeholder Project, PESP, Financial
Services Stakeholder Project, Alyssa Giachino, Justin Flores, Jim Baker

Copy of any complaint letters sent to CalPERS by employers and members
from January 1, 2025 to March 21, 2025 that raise concerns about
communication challenges related to Included Health

All publicly available records pertaining to TechCore

All publicly available records referencing Hines Real Estate Investment
Trust, Inc. 2012-2014

All publicly available documents referencing the One Wilshire building (aka,
624 S. Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA) from 2012-2014

List of all CalPERS members that have retired since June 1, 2024 and list of
all CalPERS members retiring within the next 6 months

Copy of procurement materials related to contract #2020-9062

Copies of any public records related to secondary sales of CalPERS private
equity portfolio conducted over the past five years

CalPERS member records and a copy of the CalPERS contract with the City
of Redlands
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22 04/17/2025 N/A JJ Jelincic 8938 Copy of the 5-year contract for Software as a Service (SaaS) partner for the
Total Fund and Capital Markets portfolio management platform which the
Board of Administration approved for extension to 7 years on April 15, 2025
23 04/21/2025 N/A Michael Cook 8943 List of all agencies that have a CalPERS contract that excludes persons
compensated on an hourly basis from membership
24 04/21/2025 N/A Jeffrey Baker 8946 Copy of the Investment Policy for the CalPERS Climate Action Plan
25 04/21/2025 N/A Michele 8947 Asset class data from 2005-2024
Mazzoleni
26 04/22/2025 N/A Kenneth 8948 Copy of the source documents or contract that establishes the
Brown employer/employee relationship between the County of Tehama and
CalPERS for elected official positions
27 04/23/2025 N/A Siohue 8952 Copy of CalPERS Annual Comprehensive Financial Report from 2000 to
O'Manique 2016
28 04/24/2025 N/A Becky 8956 CalPERS member records
Steinbruner
29 04/25/2025 Bloomberg Rebecca 8957 Alternative Investment data
Saffra
30 04/28/2025 Ryan Tax Firm Rejoice 8960 Investment property data 2018-2025
Okwun
31 04/29/2025 Sonoma State Chloe Ludwig 8962 Copy of the CalPERS Medicare Supplement rates for Kaiser, PERSCare

and PERSChoice prior to 2005
32 04/30/2025 N/A Sue Googe 8964 Copy of the Annual Investment Report for 2018-2020
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Opened and Closed in April 2025 Public Record Act Requests

10

1
12

13

Closed
Date
04/09/2025

04/09/2025
04/09/2025

04/09/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/14/2025

04/15/2025

04/16/2025

04/17/2025

04/21/2025
04/24/2025

04/24/2025

Requesting
Organization

N/A

IEEFA
STAT

PARS

University of
Notre Dame

S&P Global

N/A
N/A

Montebello
Unified School
District

N/A

S&P Global
N/A

N/A

Requestor's
Name

David
Carvelho

Dan Cohn

Allison
DeAngelis

Matt Spooner

Luna Liu

Samridhi
Sharma

Angela Logan
Kyle Zimmer

Julie Curiel

Nena
Sandoval

Blake Scott

Nicholas
Marston

Normandy
Rose

PRA
#
8906

8911
8912

8916

8903

8905

8913

8931

8923

8900

8917
8910

8914

Brief Description

Any available CalPERS liquidity reports from the last 36 months

Proxy Vote data from January 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024

Copy of CalPERS most recent quarterly and annual private
equity and/or venture capital portfolio performance reports

Copy of the Section 218 Agreement including modifications for

the City of Twentynine Palms

CalPERS proxy voting records

Copy of CalPERS most current Investment Holdings

Information regarding Substantial Gainful Occupation
CalPERS member records

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and the Montebello
Unified School District

CalPERS member records

Most current CalPERS Investment Holdings

CalPERS personnel policies and procedures

Copy of the Public Employees' Contingency Reserve Fund
documents between San Benito County and CalPERS from
1991-2024
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Date
Received
04/02/2025

04/07/2025
04/08/2025

04/09/2025

04/01/2025

04/02/2025

04/08/2025

04/15/2025

04/14/2025

04/01/2025

04/10/2025
04/07/2025

04/08/2025
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14 04/28/2025 N/A JJ Jelincic 8939 Any agreements between members of the Board of 04/17/2025
Administration (including designees) and any of the funds within
CalPERS and/or CalPERS itself which waive fiduciary liability or
agree not to enforce or pursue monetary claims
15 04/28/2025 N/A Caroline 8950 Copies of the amendments from the contract between Monterey  04/22/2025
Kennedy County and CalPERS
16 04/30/2025 N/A Lynette Dubey 8908 Any available CalPERS liquidity reports from the last 36 months  04/03/2025
17 04/30/2025 N/A Jeffrey Baker 8944 Copy of all ClIO Performance reports from 2022-2025 04/21/2025
18 04/30/2025 N/A Jeffrey Baker 8945 All the composites and portfolios for all Public Equities 04/21/2025
19 04/30/2025 N/A Paul 8953 Copy of last year's Board Election RFP 04/23/2025
Burgarino

20 04/30/2025 Clutch Jake Gore 8955 Copy of winning bids and scoring sheets from RFP #2024-9380  04/24/2025
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