

PRAs for April 2025

New PRAs Received	38
PRAs Closed	35
Monthly Averages from May 2024 to April 2025	
PRAs Received	36
PRAs Closed	36



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	12/11/2024	N/A	Allan Blustein	8595	Email communication between Marcie Frost, Marlene Timberlake D'Adamo, Michael Cohen and the email domain addresses@ceres.org and @climateaction100.org from January 1, 2021, to the present
2	01/13/2025	CCS Global Tech	Luis Ortega	8738	Copy of Purchase Orders issued under the contract for RFQ-2019-8610 Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool from October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
3	01/13/2025	The Information	Sri Muppidi	8739	All records or communications involving Jen Kha at Andreessen Horowitz or emails ending in @a16z.com, @axiomadvisors.com, @bhfs.com, and/or terms California Innovation Opportunities, L.P. and AH Capital Management between 2023-2025
4	01/23/2025	N/A	Murali Krishna Bachina	8758	CalPERS IT staffing data
5	01/24/2025	Business Insider	Ben Bergman	8765	Copy of all Andreessen Horowitz (a16z) investment performance data, investment materials, and email communications since 2022
6	02/12/2025	UMass Boston	Mehran Azimi	8814	Copy of various investment information between CalPERS and McMorgan & Co, Hermes, Nuveen, Morgan Stanley, Calvert Research & Management, Prologis, and Franklin Templeton from 2000-2025
7	02/13/2025	N/A	Raul Salinas	8817	List of any cases in which CalPERS Board has issued a directive, order or ruling under AB 1971 to impose responsibility for a member city of a JPA to pay for the Unfunded Accrued Liability (UAL) of a JPA
8	02/20/2025	Laborers International Union of North America	Jessica Quesada	8823	Copy of the Certification of Responsible Contractor Status Forms Appendix 1 collected from 2024-2025 from the CalPERS Responsible Contractor Program, and a copy of all complaints that have been filed according to Appendix 2
9	03/05/2025	N/A	Alicia Boomer	8846	Copy of all contract documents for the administration of CalPERS' Long Term Care program for the last 5 years, including any agreements with Illumifin and other third-party administrators



10	03/12/2025	N/A	Paul Litzher	8855	Copy of all emails between CalPERS employees and @janestreet.com over the past 5 years
11	03/19/2025	Blue Shield CA	Jaime Rodriguez	8874	Copy of all health plan HMO contracts and amendments for the 2024 contract period (2024-2028)
12	03/20/2025	N/A	Houman Boussina	8877	All written desk or operating procedures, templates, and forms used to calculate final compensation
13	03/20/2025	FOIA Professional Services	Kristen Sellers	8879	Any communication from any CalPERS team members in the Sustainable Investments department from January 1, 2017 to March 20, 2025 with the following keywords: Private Equity Stakeholder Project, PESP, Financial Services Stakeholder Project, Alyssa Giachino, Justin Flores, Jim Baker
14	03/24/2025	The Sac Bee	William Melhado	8887	Copy of any complaint letters sent to CalPERS by employers and members from January 1, 2025 to March 21, 2025 that raise concerns about communication challenges related to Included Health
15	04/11/2025	N/A	Albert Ramseyer	8918	All publicly available records pertaining to TechCore
16	04/11/2025	N/A	Albert Ramseyer	8919	All publicly available records referencing Hines Real Estate Investment Trust, Inc. 2012-2014
17	04/11/2025	N/A	Albert Ramseyer	8920	All publicly available documents referencing the One Wilshire building (aka, 624 S. Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA) from 2012-2014
18	04/14/2025	N/A	Sharon Donovan	8925	List of all CalPERS members that have retired since June 1, 2024 and list of all CalPERS members retiring within the next 6 months
19	04/16/2025	Pendlebury Hall Advisors LLC	Troy Saharic	8934	Copy of procurement materials related to contract #2020-9062
20	04/16/2025	N/A	Russell Johnson	8935	Copies of any public records related to secondary sales of CalPERS private equity portfolio conducted over the past five years
21	04/16/2025	N/A	Madeline Jordan	8936	CalPERS member records and a copy of the CalPERS contract with the City of Redlands



2:	2 04/17/2025	N/A	JJ Jelincic	8938	Copy of the 5-year contract for Software as a Service (SaaS) partner for the Total Fund and Capital Markets portfolio management platform which the Board of Administration approved for extension to 7 years on April 15, 2025
2	3 04/21/2025	N/A	Michael Cook	8943	List of all agencies that have a CalPERS contract that excludes persons compensated on an hourly basis from membership
2	4 04/21/2025	N/A	Jeffrey Baker	8946	Copy of the Investment Policy for the CalPERS Climate Action Plan
2	5 04/21/2025	N/A	Michele Mazzoleni	8947	Asset class data from 2005-2024
2	6 04/22/2025	N/A	Kenneth Brown	8948	Copy of the source documents or contract that establishes the employer/employee relationship between the County of Tehama and CalPERS for elected official positions
2	7 04/23/2025	N/A	Siohue O'Manique	8952	Copy of CalPERS Annual Comprehensive Financial Report from 2000 to 2016
2	3 04/24/2025	N/A	Becky Steinbruner	8956	CalPERS member records
2	9 04/25/2025	Bloomberg	Rebecca Saffra	8957	Alternative Investment data
3	0 04/28/2025	Ryan Tax Firm	Rejoice Okwun	8960	Investment property data 2018-2025
3	1 04/29/2025	Sonoma State	Chloe Ludwig	8962	Copy of the CalPERS Medicare Supplement rates for Kaiser, PERSCare and PERSChoice prior to 2005
3	2 04/30/2025	N/A	Sue Googe	8964	Copy of the Annual Investment Report for 2018-2020



Opened and Closed in April 2025 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	04/09/2025	N/A	David Carvelho	8906	Any available CalPERS liquidity reports from the last 36 months	04/02/2025
2	04/09/2025	IEEFA	Dan Cohn	8911	Proxy Vote data from January 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024	04/07/2025
3	04/09/2025	STAT	Allison DeAngelis	8912	Copy of CalPERS most recent quarterly and annual private equity and/or venture capital portfolio performance reports	04/08/2025
4	04/09/2025	PARS	Matt Spooner	8916	Copy of the Section 218 Agreement including modifications for the City of Twentynine Palms	04/09/2025
5	04/10/2025	University of Notre Dame	Luna Liu	8903	CalPERS proxy voting records	04/01/2025
6	04/10/2025	S&P Global	Samridhi Sharma	8905	Copy of CalPERS most current Investment Holdings	04/02/2025
7	04/14/2025	N/A	Angela Logan	8913	Information regarding Substantial Gainful Occupation	04/08/2025
8	04/15/2025	N/A	Kyle Zimmer	8931	CalPERS member records	04/15/2025
9	04/16/2025	Montebello Unified School District	Julie Curiel	8923	Copy of the contract between CalPERS and the Montebello Unified School District	04/14/2025
10	04/17/2025	N/A	Nena Sandoval	8900	CalPERS member records	04/01/2025
11	04/21/2025	S&P Global	Blake Scott	8917	Most current CalPERS Investment Holdings	04/10/2025
12	04/24/2025	N/A	Nicholas Marston	8910	CalPERS personnel policies and procedures	04/07/2025
13	04/24/2025	N/A	Normandy Rose	8914	Copy of the Public Employees' Contingency Reserve Fund documents between San Benito County and CalPERS from 1991-2024	04/08/2025



1	14	04/28/2025	N/A	JJ Jelincic	8939	Any agreements between members of the Board of Administration (including designees) and any of the funds within CalPERS and/or CalPERS itself which waive fiduciary liability or agree not to enforce or pursue monetary claims	04/17/2025
1	15	04/28/2025	N/A	Caroline Kennedy	8950	Copies of the amendments from the contract between Monterey County and CalPERS	04/22/2025
1	16	04/30/2025	N/A	Lynette Dubey	8908	Any available CalPERS liquidity reports from the last 36 months	04/03/2025
1	17	04/30/2025	N/A	Jeffrey Baker	8944	Copy of all CIO Performance reports from 2022-2025	04/21/2025
1	18	04/30/2025	N/A	Jeffrey Baker	8945	All the composites and portfolios for all Public Equities	04/21/2025
1	19	04/30/2025	N/A	Paul Burgarino	8953	Copy of last year's Board Election RFP	04/23/2025
2	20	04/30/2025	Clutch	Jake Gore	8955	Copy of winning bids and scoring sheets from RFP #2024-9380	04/24/2025